Sydney Maori A\r;&llcan Fellowship

Church of Te

587 Elizabeth Street, Redfern NSW 2016 Ph: 02 9858 1626, www.t

Our Vision MO s A ) AL A

In partnership with the community, we will empower our
tamariki (children), spiritually and culturally, so they will
provide a valuable contribution to society, be of service to
others and grow and expand our community.

Our Mission

Sunday 26" May 2013

airua Tapu NSRS ORSORS]

ruatapu.com.au

Prayerful
Paths

We pray for the sick:
Lianne Mason Te Mamae Wiremu
Willie Matene Lou Cooper

Missy Te Awhitu Ruth Rau

We remember those who have died:

Thomas Tahu 20/05/2004
Christopher Mohi 22/05/2008
Konstantinos Mavraganis 24/05/2011
Roy Bishop 24/05/2011
Riri Winiata 25/05/2010
Mike Marino 25/05/2011
Paea Maata 26/05/2010

From the Pews =252 0R2 053]

We [the Church] are mentors, role models, partners,
advisors and advocates for our children and the
community.

We provide guidance and education opportunities for
adults and children in areas such as religion, culture,
language skills and parental education.

Sunday 26 May 2013

Theme:

RSRIRRSS
The Holy Tr|n|ty

ATIRIKONA: The Venerable Kaio Karipa
KAI KARAKIA: Karauna Waititi

COLOUR: White

SENTENCE:

You, O Lord, reign forever; your throne endures from
generation to generation. Lamentations 5:19

COLLECT:

Trinity of love, maker of man and woman in your image,
help us to accept ourselves as we are, and to know our
need for each other. Amen.

READINGS (Click on the links below):

1* Reading: Proverbs 8:1-4, 22-31
2" Reading: Romans 5:1-5

The Holy Gospel Reading:  John 16:12-15

MONTE SANT ANGELO MERCY COLLEGE

Mrs Pat Karipa presenting to students

KAHUI WAHINE PIRIPANE

The National Executive of Kahui Wahine Aotearoa met in
Brisbane and the Gold Coast to assist KW Piripane in their
preparation for hosting the KW National Conference in
June 2014



http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=Proverbs%208:1-4,%20Proverbs%2022-31&version=NRSV
http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=Romans%205:1-5&version=NRSV
http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=John%2016:12-15&version=NRSV

From the Pews - 252082 082 Financial o0 mp mp,

Contributions

BRISBANE ANGLICAN MAORI MISSION Make us your charity

Can you help, to make a donation for the continued work
of the church, our Westpac Bank account details are as
follows: The Sydney Maori Anglican Fellowship Number 2
Account BSB: 032082 Account No 155562

Or to make a regular donation, click on the following link
for a direct debit form

Upcoming Eventss 52 052.052]

Reverend Errol Anderson

Karakia e™r @ TWT

Wollongong Hammondville

23rd June 9" June
TWT Cam @TWT REdfern 3pm at 2.45pm at

Fairy Meadow St Anne’s Church

Community Centre, Walder Road,

Guest Park Hammondville

Princes Hwy,

Fairy Meadow

@ TWT Redfern
587 Elizabeth St, Redfern
e Sunday at 10.30am

[Kura Ratapu

Term 2 Wk 2 - 26th May

&‘Pldy During Karakia at 10.30am at TWT
: : Redfern. Tamariki are empowered

4% o .
“l Leorn to express themselves creatively

gnd  with arts and crafts and musically
,G through singing waiata.

W"'Celcbraﬁng Christ’s life

v Gether

Last Week’s

Stats

TWT Redfern Sunday 19" May 2013

Adults 31

Youth 0 ’ iy
Children 3 Veteran’s & Seniors
Communicants 26 iPad Training

2" June & 16™ June
Keep up with your

Sun 12" May 2013 - 18" May 2013

TWT Redfern Offertory S 147.95 ' moko's (grandchild’s) new

TWT I-!ammondville Offertory 5 45.00 gadgets. Know what an iPad is? Know how to use
Donations $ 420.00 Facebook and other Apps on iPad? Learn how to use an
Auto Donations S 181.00

‘ ‘ iPad and get to know some handy tips & tricks that you
Direct Debit $_295.00 could show your mokopuna. Contact Greg Makutu Ph:
$ 1088.95 0404 005 341 for further info


http://www.tewairuatapu.com.au/church/files/Direct%20Debit%20Form%202013.pdf

TWT Groups =R RR5OR5) TWT Groups s 2RSCRSOR)

NGA KUPU TAPU | ROTO I TE REO NZ VETERANS IN AUSTRALIA

at 7:30am to 9:30am at the Church of Te Wairua Tapu. Check out what’s happening with our NZ Veteran’s in
Contact Wara Heremaia on 0432 126 143 or check out Australia by clicking on the Facebook link NZ Veterans
their Facebook page Nga Kupu Tapu i Roto i Te Reo for in Australia

more info

KAHUI WAHINE

Check out our Facebook page Kahui Wahine for more

info

Contacts
1
NAME: POSITION: CONTACT FOR: CONTACT NO: [EMAIL:
IArchdeacon Kaio Chaplain / Priest IAll religious 0424 553 579 sydmaf@tewairuatapu.com.au
Malcolm Karipa services &

pastoral care

Pat Karipa Kahui Wahine / Sisters of [Women's 0402 685 193 pat@tewairuatapu.com.au
the Pacific Support, Website
Wara Heremaia ITe Reo Maori Tutor Managing Maori 0432 126 143 wara4336@yahoo.com

language classes

MereanaTahere Kai Karakia / Information [Website, Panui, 0410 556 058 mereana@tewairuatapu.com.au
Coordinator Grantsinfo



http://www.facebook.com/pages/Nga-Kupu-Tapu/340400019330159?ref=ts&fref=ts
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Kahui-Wahine-Sydney-Church-of-Te-Wairua-Tapu/184604939897?ref=ts&fref=ts
http://www.facebook.com/pages/New-Zealand-Veterans-in-Australia/159505990731120
http://www.facebook.com/pages/New-Zealand-Veterans-in-Australia/159505990731120

June 2013 —c=omorers

Click on the links below for further information on the calendar of events

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

30 June
IPad Training

2
IPad Training

9

Kura Ratapu &
Karakia @
TWT Redfern
at 10.30am

Karakia @
TWT
Hammondville

2.45pm

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
IPad Training

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Kura Ratapu &
Karakia @
TWT Redfern
at 10.30am

Karakia @
TWT

Wollongong

3pm

24

25

26

27

28

29

oo

10

11
12

13
15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22
23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30

Fontaine Ngawaka, Kai Moyce,
Anahera Lyon, Kelly Hohua

Phillip McCarney, Dalton
Morris-Karipa,

Tarsha-Marie Tarei

Elle Ransfield

Ghillian Clarke, Cruze Culshaw-Luke,
Mananui Roberts

Shane Altenator, Ryan Cash,
Wikitoria Elkington, Timothy Wikaira
Keriana King, Steven Maniapoto
Jamie Te Haara, Te Arai Wiwarena
Sylvester Brown, La Rochelle
Taumata,

Stacey Amohanga, George Curry,
Lauren Thomson,

Te Manamotuhake Moanaroa

Rua Kohunui, Jesse Mcilroy

Sylvia Popata Selwyn, Jai Wineera,
Taj Papa-Coombs, Witana Morunga
Casey Papa

Anthony Kitiona

Mason Roberts, Mareikura Witehira
Millicent Sapsford, Steven Crosbie,
Darlene Nathan, Jayden Hawkins,
laesha Rona

Kandice Kreig, Mereana Wiwarena-
Donaczy

Teya Lawton, Aaliyah McLean

Jaya Taki, Martini Peterson,
Arianne Wharepapa,
Rhianne Te Awhitu

Adam Douglas

Kahu Pereira, Tame Ngarimu,

John Robson, Shona Kaiwai

Dulcie Amohanga, Richard Papa,
Kaio Brown

August Cooper, Cheyanne

Te Ahuru-ltama

Linda Yates, Isiah Edwards

Silvo Potiki, Conway McLeod

Riki Kete, Lucy Reid

Saphire Cousins

Christine James
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