

Our Vision

In partnership with the community, we will empower our tamariki (children), spiritually and culturally, so they will provide a valuable contribution to society, be of service to others and grow and expand our community.

Our Mission Statement

We [the Church] are mentors, role models, partners, advisors and advocates for our children and the community.

We provide guidance and education opportunities for adults and children in areas such as religion, culture, language skills and parental education.

Sunday 26th May 2013 Theme: The Holy Trinity

ATIRIKONA: The Venerable Kaio Karipa

KAI KARAKIA: Karauna Waititi

COLOUR: White

SENTENCE:

You, O Lord, reign forever; your throne endures from generation to generation. *Lamentations 5:19*

COLLECT:

Trinity of love, maker of man and woman in your image, help us to accept ourselves as we are, and to know our need for each other. **Amen.**

READINGS (Click on the links below):

1st Reading: Proverbs 8:1-4, 22-31

2nd Reading: Romans 5:1-5
The Holy Gospel Reading: John 16:12-15

Prayerful Paths



We pray for the sick:

Lianne Mason Te Mamae Wiremu

Willie Matene Lou Cooper Missy Te Awhitu Ruth Rau

We remember those who have died:

 Thomas Tahu
 20/05/2004

 Christopher Mohi
 22/05/2008

 Konstantinos Mavraganis 24/05/2011

 Roy Bishop
 24/05/2011

 Riri Winiata
 25/05/2010

 Mike Marino
 25/05/2011

 Paea Maata
 26/05/2010



MONTE SANT ANGELO MERCY COLLEGE

Mrs Pat Karipa presenting to students



KAHUI WAHINE PIRIPANE

The National Executive of Kahui Wahine Aotearoa met in Brisbane and the Gold Coast to assist KW Piripane in their preparation for hosting the KW National Conference in June 2014



From the Pews

Financial Contributions

BRISBANE ANGLICAN MAORI MISSION



Reverend Errol Anderson

TWT Cam @TWT Redfern





TWT Redfern Sunday 19th May 2013

Adults	31
Youth	0
Children	8
Communicants	26

Sun 12th May 2013 – 18th May 2013

Sull 12 Iviay 2015 - 10 Iviay	20.	12
TWT Redfern Offertory	\$	147.95
TWT Hammondville Offertory	\$	45.00
Donations	\$	420.00
Auto Donations	\$	181.00
Direct Debit	\$_	295.00
	\$	1088.95

Make us your charity

Can you help, to make a donation for the continued work of the church, our **Westpac Bank** account details are as follows: **The Sydney Maori Anglican Fellowship Number 2 Account BSB: 032082 Account No 155562**

Or to make a regular <u>donation</u>, <u>click on the following link</u> <u>for a direct debit form</u>

Upcoming Events

Karakia



@ TWT Wollongong 23rd June 3pm at

3pm at Fairy Meadow Community Centre, Guest Park Princes Hwy, Fairy Meadow

@ TWT Hammondville

9th June 2.45pm at St Anne's Church Walder Road, Hammondville

@ TWT Redfern

587 Elizabeth St, Redfern

• Sunday at 10.30am

Kura Ratapu

Play, Du Re to and with this

Term 2 Wk 2 - 26th May

During Karakia at 10.30am at TWT Redfern. Tamariki are empowered to express themselves creatively with arts and crafts and Musically through singing waiata.

other celebrating Christ's life



Veteran's & Seniors' iPad Training

2nd June & 16th June Keep up with your moko's (grandchild's) new



gadgets. Know what an iPad is? Know how to use Facebook and other Apps on iPad? Learn how to use an iPad and get to know some handy tips & tricks that you could show your mokopuna. Contact Greg Makutu Ph: 0404 005 341 for further info



TWT Groups

NGA KUPU TAPU I ROTO I TE REO

at 7:30am to 9:30am at the Church of Te Wairua Tapu. Contact Wara Heremaia on **0432 126 143** or check out their Facebook page Nga Kupu Tapu i Roto i Te Reo for more info

KAHUI WAHINE

Check out our Facebook page Kahui Wahine for more info

NZ VETERANS IN AUSTRALIA

Check out what's happening with our NZ Veteran's in Australia by clicking on the Facebook link NZ Veterans in Australia

Contacts

NAME:	POSITION:	CONTACT FOR:	CONTACT NO:	EMAIL:
Archdeacon Kaio Malcolm Karipa	Cha <mark>p</mark> lain / Priest	All religious services & pastoral care	0424 553 579	sydmaf@tewairuatapu.com.au
Pat Karipa	Kahui Wahine / Sisters of the Pacific	Women's Support, Website	0402 685 193	pat@tewairuatapu.com.au
Wara Heremaia	Te Reo Maori Tutor	Managing Maori language classes	0432 126 143	wara4396@yahoo.com
Mereana Tahere	Kai Karakia / Information Coordinator	Website, Panui, Grants info	0410 556 058	mereana@tewairuatapu.com.au

June 2013

Click on the links below for further information on the calendar of events

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
30 June IPad Training						1
2 IPad Training	3	4	5	6	7	8
9 Kura Ratapu & Karakia @ TWT Redfern at 10.30am Karakia @ TWT Hammondville 2.45pm	10	11	12	13	14	15
16 IPad Training	17	18	19	20	21	22
23 Kura Ratapu & Karakia @ TWT Redfern at 10.30am Karakia @ TWT Wollongong 3pm	24	25	26	27	28	29

Birthdays May

- Fontaine Ngawaka, Kai Moyce, Anahera Lyon, Kelly Hohua
- Phillip McCarney, Dalton Morris-Karipa,
- 3 Tarsha-Marie Tarei
- 4 Elle Ransfield
- 5 Ghillian Clarke, Cruze Culshaw-Luke, Mananui Roberts
- Shane Altenator, Ryan Cash, Wikitoria Elkington, Timothy Wikaira
- 7 Keriana King, Steven Maniapoto
- 8 Jamie Te Haara, Te Arai Wiwarena
- Sylvester Brown, La Rochelle Taumata,
- Stacey Amohanga, George Curry, Lauren Thomson, Te Manamotuhake Moanaroa
- 11 Rua Kohunui, Jesse Mcilroy
- 12 Sylvia Popata Selwyn, Jai Wineera, Taj Papa-Coombs, Witana Morunga
- 13 Casey Papa
- 15 Anthony Kitiona
- 16 Mason Roberts, Mareikura Witehira
- 17 Millicent Sapsford, Steven Crosbie, Darlene Nathan, Jayden Hawkins, Iaesha Rona
- 18 Kandice Kreig, Mereana Wiwarena-Donaczy
- 19 Teya Lawton, Aaliyah McLean
- 20 Jaya Taki, Martini Peterson,
- 21 Arianne Wharepapa, Rhianne Te Awhitu
- 22 Adam Douglas
- 23 Kahu Pereira, Tame Ngarimu, John Robson, Shona Kaiwai
- 24 Dulcie Amoh**a**nga, Richard Papa, Kaio Brown
- 25 August Cooper, Cheyanne Te Ahuru-Itama
- 26 Linda Yates, Isiah Edwards
- 27 Silvo Potiki, Conway McLeod
- 28 Riki Kete, Lucy Reid
- 29 Saphire Cousins
- 30 Christine James